
 

 
  

CALENDAR 
  Sunday, September 2 

 8:30am Praise & Worship Service 

 9:30am Fellowship & Refreshments 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Traditional Worship  

Monday, September 3 - Office Closed 

Wednesday, September 5 

 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner  

 Circle III Cooking 

 Come, meet our Youth Director 
 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

Sunday, September 9 -- Promotion Sunday 

 8:30am Praise and Worship service 

 9:30am Fellowship & Refreshments 

 10:00am Sunday School  

 5:30pm Youth & Family Gathering 

 6:30pm SPRC Meeting 

Monday, September 10 

 7:00pm UMMen Supper Meeting 

Tuesday, September 11 

 7:00pm Nominations &   

  Leadership Development 

Wednesday, September 12 

6:00pm Fellowship Dinner –  

 UMMen Cooking 

6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Sunday, September 16 

8:30am Praise & Worship Service 

9:30am Fellowship & Refreshments 

10:00am Sunday School 

11:00am Traditional Worship  

7:00pm Finance Committee  

Monday, September 17 

 7:00pm Combined Circle Meeting 

    in the Chapel     

Tuesday, September 18 

6:30pm Administrative Council 

Wednesday, September 19 

6:00pm Fellowship Dinner – 

  New Beginnings Cooking 

6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, September 23 

8:30am Praise & Worship Service 

9:30am Fellowship & Refreshments 

10:00am Sunday School 

11:00am Traditional Worship  

Tuesday, September 25 

6:30pm Gathering at Centenary UMC, New 

Bern to Meet our Bishop  

Wednesday, September 26 

 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner –  

  Vereen Class Cooking 

 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

Sunday, September 30 – Combined Service 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Combined Worship Service 

 12:00noon Covered Dish following worship 

 


